GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY, SAMBALPUR, ODISHA – 768004

Call for Research Staff Position (Research Assistant) in ICSSR Sponsored Project

Date: 10th May, 2023

| Position: | Research Assistant |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Number of Vacancy: | 1 |
| Project Title: | 'The Geography of Women's Fear: Spatial Confidence versus Fear of Victimisation' |
| Principal Investigator: | Dr Rashmi, Assistant Professor, School of Geography, GM University, |
| | Sambalpur, Odisha – 768004 |
| Job Tenure: | 6 Months (The tenure may be extended for a period of additional three |
| | months based on the requirement of the project. If the performance of |
| | candidate is found unsatisfactory during the tenure, the position may be |
| | terminated with one month of prior notice). |
| Job Description: | Research Assistant will carry out the project related literature review, |
| | develop questionnaire, data collection from field, data analysis and |
| | writing the report. Additionally, Research Assistant will also write the |
| | research papers in UGC Care listed/ Scopus indexed journals and |
| | conferences. |
| Essential Qualification: | PhD/ MPhil with Postgraduate in any social science discipline with |
| | minimum 55% marks. |
| Fellowship: | As per the rates approved by the ICSSR, New Delhi @Rs. 16,000/-p.m. |
| | for Research Assistant. |

How to Apply:

- Application along with updated CV should be sent through mail to rrai@gmuniversity.ac.in or rashmi2190@gmail.com
- Shortlisted candidates will be informed for the interview. Mere possession of minimum qualification does not guarantee an invitation to the interview. Candidates will be shortlisted based on their merit and as per the requirement of the project. All candidates should make their own arrangements for their stay at Sambalpur, Odisha, if required.
- No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview. The interview will be held in the last week of June 2022 through physical presence mode.

• Application Deadline: 16th June, 2023

Contact Email: rrai@gmuniversity.ac.in; rashmi2190@gmail.com